
E.—6. 24
TABLE K12.—List of Secondary Schools incorporated or endowed.

Table K13.—Classes at Secondary Schools approved under Regulations for Manual Instruction
for Year ending 31st December, 1920.

Name, Act of Incorporation
or Institution. Remarks.

*Whangarei High School

•Auckland Grammar Sohool
"Auckland Girls' Grammar School
'Hamilton High School
•Thames High Sohool
•New Plymouth High School ..
•Wanganui Girls'College
Wanganui Collegiate School ' ..

1878, No. 63, Local ..
1899,No. 11,Local.
1906,No. 18, Local.
1908,No. 52. section94.
1878, No. 54, Local.
1889, No. 2, Local.
1878, No. 42, Local.
[Nil]

Act may be repealed by Gazette notice under
Act of 1885, No. 30.

•Palmerston North High School
tWellington College and Girls' High Sohool
•Dannevirke High School
•Napier High Schools
•Gisborno High School
•Marlborough High Sohool
'Nelson College

Endowment, Reg. I, fol. 52. See also D.-16,
1866, p. 9.

1904,No. 20,section 88.
1887, No. 17, Local.
1904, No. 20, seotion 88.
1882, No. 11, Local.
1885,No. 8, Local.
1899, No. 27, Local.
1858,No. 38, and 1882,

No. 15, Local.
1883,No. 21, Local ..
1883,No. 7, Local
1881, No. 15, Local.
1878,No. 30, Local ..
[Nil]

Not in operation.
Not in operation.

Greymouth High School
Hokitika High School ..
*Rangiora High School
JChristchurch Boys' High School
J Christchurch Girls' High School

Under management of Canterbury College.
Under management of Canterbury Collego.

Endowment, Gazette, 1878,Vol. i, p. 131.
A department of Christ's Collego, Canterbury.Christ's Collego Grammar School Canterbury Ordinance,

1855
1881, No. 16, Local ..
1878, No. 49, Local.
1.878, No. 26, Local.
1883, No. 19, Local ..
1878, No. 18, Local.
1877,No. 52, Local.
1904, No. 20, section 88.
1877,No. 82, Local.

Akaroa High School .. ..
"Ashburton High School
•Timaru High School ..
Waimate High School
•Waitaki High Schools..
•Otago Boys' and Girls' High Schools
•Gore High School
•Southland Boys' and Girls' High Schools

Not in operation.

Not in operation.

* For scheme of control seeNew Zealand Ga
J For scheme of control see New Zealand Gazette j

izette No. 85,1915.
*o. 61, 1916.

t For scheme of control see New Zealand, Gazette No. 83,1920.

Bub;jects of Instrui
in

ition, and
each Sub;

1 Numl
ject.

icr ofCI; use-i Receiipts. Expeladiture.

Secondary School.

ct
"SiPh
_3a acn

_-

1ofi

$oSa
5
i
1.■i*

H3
a
rtl aj

cj
ir
CJ"£'&

tHin1-
ag■fi -S05 OS

w

9
■c-a
CD
OP.9 ti11
I a
cn

le-
ap<5_
agg
CJ
_

C-

§> _ aClog
Jr QJa sfiw __
O CH CiDOJ_— pj rH

-3 Sl r."~- r a cjg,_ gr-
o

S.

CQ H>

<- S

3

i a-H IDr hha .
a 1

Or.r.
_

O3°HH3„°
sl!
H

4|
81*|Jl_ <- ahi15*

fl

fi

rr«HH
O

4
0 "2

£
61

216
42
66
53

.181
112
81

249
247
78

106
107
171
50

153
82

318
147
127
179
82

105
20

156
85

134
61
80
91

£ £ £
Whangarei High School
Hamilton High School
Thames High School
Now Plymouth Boys' High School
New Plymouth Girls' High School
Wanganui Girls' College
Palmerston NorthBoys' HighSchool
Palmerston North Girls' High School
Wellington Boys' College
Wellington Girls' College
Napier Boys' High School
Napier Girls' High School
Dannevirke High School
Gisborne High School
Marlborough High School
Nelson Girls' College
Nelson Boys' College
Christchurch Girls' High School . .
Christchurch Boys' High School . .Rangiora High School
Ashburton High School
Timaru Girls' High School
Timaru Boys' High School
Waitaki Girls' High School
Waitaki Boys' High School
Otago Girls' High School
Otago Boys' High School
Southland Boys' High School
Southland Girls' High School
Gore High School

2

4
3

8

i
3
6
3

5
0

2
15

4

7

8
4
6

io

2

i
2
4

3

15

13
10
10
10
7

46
39
16
11
8

14
8

12
9

23
18
11
.15
7
9
9

10
9

20
8

18

•'

7

2

2
1
3

1

5

4

4
28

6
18
14

32
20
14

46
54
19
19
17

25
11

25
19
52
22
19
31
11
19
9

16
18
20

8
34

6

i.2
Inform.

178

59

! »
ation not
| 106

| 269

| 62

76
42

] 522
j

306

183
available

178

107
3

25 1 121
5

275
115
161

5
2
5
4

4
2
3

4
44 284

4 1

3

I
i

4

3

\ 172

• 266

] 132

1,067

9

7
3

35
9

3 31 i67
Totals, 1920 43 122 38 385 13 35 636 3,640 382 2,441 2,128

Totals, 1919 45 118 34 327 17 582 3,626 724 1,804 52541


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

