TABLE K 12.—LIST OF SECONDARY SCHOOLS INCORPORATED OR ENDOWED.

Name.	Act of Incorporation or Institution,	Remarks.				
*Whangarei High School	1878, No. 63, Local	Act may be repealed by Gazette notice under Act of 1885, No. 30.				
*Auckland Grammar School	1899, No. 11, Local.	1100 01 1000, 2101 001				
*Auckland Girls' Grammar School	1906, No. 18, Local.					
*Hamilton High School	1908, No. 52, section 94.					
*Thames High School	1878, No. 54, Local.					
*New Plymouth High School	1889, No. 2, Local.					
*Wanganui Girls' College	1878, No. 42, Local.					
Wanganui Collegiate School	[Nil]	Endowment, Reg. I, fol. 52. See also D16				
*Palmerston North High School	1904, No. 20, section 88.	•				
†Wellington College and Girls' High School	1887, No. 17, Local.					
*Dannevirke High School	1904, No. 20, section 88.					
*Napier High Schools	1882, No. 11, Local.					
*Gisborne High School	1885, No. 8, Local.					
*Marlborough High School	1899, No. 27, Local.					
*Nelson College	1858, No. 38, and 1882,					
	No. 15, Local.					
Greymouth High School	1883, No. 21, Local	Not in operation.				
Hokitika High School	1883, No. 7, Local	Not in operation.				
*Rangiora High School	1881, No. 15, Local.	<u> </u>				
Christchurch Boys' High School	1878, No. 30, Local	Under management of Canterbury College.				
Christehureh Girls' High School	[Nil]	Under management of Canterbury College Endowment, <i>Gazette</i> , 1878, Vol. i, p. 181.				
Christ's College Grammar School	Canterbury Ordinance, 1855	A department of Christ's College, Canterbury.				
Akaroa High School	1881, No. 16, Local	Not in operation.				
*Ashburton High School	1878, No. 49, Local.	_				
*Timaru High School	1878, No. 26, Local.					
Waimate High School	1883, No. 19, Local	Not in operation.				
*Waitaki High Schools	1878, No. 18, Local.					
*Otago Boys' and Girls' High Schools	1877, No. 52, Local.					
*Gore High School	1904, No. 20, section 88.					
*Southland Boys' and Girls' High Schools	1877, No. 82, Local.					

<sup>\*</sup> For scheme of control see New Zealand Gazette No. 85, 1915. ‡ For scheme of control see New Zealand Gazette No. 61, 1916.

Table K/13.—Classes at Secondary Schools approved under Regulations for Manual Instruction for Year ending 31st December, 1920.

Secondary School.	Subjects of Instruction, and Number of Classes in each Subject.					Receipts.		Expenditure.			
	Drawing and Paint- ing.	Domestic Subjects.	Woodwork, Ironwork, &c.	Experimental and Natural Science.	Swimming and Life- saving.	Elementary Agriculture and Dairywork.	Totals.	Capitation Earnings during the Year ending 31st Decem- ber, 1920.	Grants for Buildings, Equipment, &c.	Expenditure on Account of Maintenance of Classes.	Expenditure on Account of Buildings, Equipment, &c
Whangarei High School  Hamilton High School  Thames High School  Thames High School  New Plymouth Boys' High School  New Plymouth Girls' High School  New Plymouth Girls' High School  Palmerston North Boys' High School  Palmerston North Girls' High School  Palmerston North Girls' High School  Palmerston North Girls' High School  Wellington Girls' College  Napier Boys' High School  Napier Girls' High School  Dannevirke High School  Marlborough High School  Marlborough High School  Nelson Girls' College  Nelson Boys' College  Nelson Boys' College  Christchurch Girls' High School  Christchurch Girls' High School  Rangiora High School  Rangiora High School  Timaru Girls' High School  Timaru Girls' High School  Waitaki Girls' High School  Waitaki Boys' High School  Otago Girls' High School  Southland Boys' High School  Southland Girls' High School  Southland Girls' High School	2 4 3 8 3 6 3 4	5 6 6 2 15 4 7 8 4 4 6 6 25 5 4 9 9	4 6 	15 13 10 10 10 7 46 39 16 11 8 14 8 12 9 23 18 11 15 7 9 10 9 20 8 18	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	2 5 2 2 1 3 3 1 4 4 4 3	4 28 6 18 14 32 20 14 46 54 19 17 25 11 25 19 52 22 22 21 9 31 11 11 9 16 18 26 8 34 6	£ 61 216 42 66 53 181 112 81 249 247 78 106 107 171 50 153 82 318 147 179 82 105 20 156 85 134 61 80 91	£	£ 59 } 12 ation not } 106 } 62 76 42 } 522 275 115 161 5 } 172 } 266 } 132 167	£ 306
Totals, 1920	43	122	38	385	13	35	636	3,640	382	2,441	2,128
Totals, 1919	45	118	34	327	17	41	582	3,626	724	1,804	525

 $<sup>\</sup>dagger$  For scheme of control see New Zealand Gazette No. 33, 1920.